Council Chair Alice L. Lee

Vice-Chair Keani N.W. Rawlins-Fernandez

Presiding Officer Pro Tempore Tasha Kama

Councilmembers
Gabe Johnson
Kelly Takaya King
Michael J. Molina
Tamara Paltin
Shane M. Sinenci
Yuki Lei K. Sugimura



COUNTY COUNCIL

COUNTY OF MAUI 200 S. HIGH STREET WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793 www.MauiCounty.us

March 4, 2021

The Honorable Alice L. Lee Council Chair County of Maui Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair Lee:

SUBJECT: FERAL ANIMAL MANAGEMENT ON MAUI (CARE-20)

May I request the following be placed on the next Council meeting agenda:

- County Communication 19-248, relating to the feral cat problem on Maui:
- County Communication 19-306, relating to managing feral chickens;
- County Communication 20-140, relating to an Axis Deer Management Plan; and
- County Communication 20-268, transmitting a proposed bill entitled "A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE MAUI COUNTY CODE, CHAPTER 6.04.040, RELATING TO FEEDING FERAL ANIMALS."

Sincerely,

KELLY TAKAYA KING, Chair

Climate Action, Resilience, and

Environment Committee

Kelly 7. King

care:ltr:020ach01:nas

Enclosures

Council Chair Kelly T. King

Vice-Chair Keani N.W. Rawlins-Fernandez

Presiding Officer Pro Tempore Tasha Kama

Councilmembers Riki Hokama Alice L. Lee Michael J. Molina Tamara Paltin Shane M. Sinenci Yuki Lei K. Sugimura



COUNTY COUNCIL

COUNTY OF MAUI 200 S. HIGH STREET WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793 www.MauiCounty.us

May 13, 2019

Director of Council Services Traci N. T. Fujita, Esq.

RECEIVED

2019 MAY 13 AM 11: 59

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

The Honorable Kelly T. King Council Chair County of Maui Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair King:

SUBJECT: FERAL CAT PROBLEM ON MAUI

May I request the matter relating to the feral cat problem on Maui be placed on the next Council meeting agenda.

ALICE L. LEE Councilmember Council Chair Kelly T. King

Vice-Chair Keani N.W. Rawlins-Fernandez

Presiding Officer Pro Tempore Tasha Kama

Councilmembers
Riki Hokama
Alice L. Lee
Michael J. Molina
Tamara Paltin
Shane M. Sinenci
Yuki Lei K. Sugimura



COUNTY COUNCIL

COUNTY OF MAUI 200 S. HIGH STREET WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793 www.MauiCounty.us

July 2, 2019

MIN JUL -2 I

Director of Council Services

Traci N. T. Fujita, Esq.

The Honorable Kelly T. King Council Chair County of Maui Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair King:

SUBJECT: MANAGING FERAL CHICKENS

May I request the matter relating to managing feral chickens be placed on the next Council meeting agenda.

Sincerely,

YUKI LEI SUGIMURA

Councilmember

Council Chair Alice L. Lee

Vice-Chair Keani N.W. Rawlins-Fernandez

Presiding Officer Pro Tempore Tasha Kama

Councilmembers
Riki Hokama
Kelly Takaya King
Michael J. Molina
Tamara Paltin
Shane M. Sinenci
Yuki Lei K. Sugimura



COUNTY COUNCIL

COUNTY OF MAUI 200 S. HIGH STREET WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793 www.MauiCounty.us

February 5, 2020

Director of Council Services Traci N. T. Fujita, Esq.

RECELED

2020 FEB -5 PM 4: 10

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

The Honorable Alice L. Lee Council Chair County of Maui Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair Lee:

SUBJECT: AXIS DEER MANAGEMENT PLAN (PAF 20-064)

May I request the matter relating to an Axis Deer Management Plan be placed on the next Council meeting agenda.

Sincerely,

SHANE M. SINENCI Councilmember

paf:kmat:20-064a

Council Chair Alice L. Lee

Vice-Chair Keani N.W. Rawlins-Fernandez

Presiding Officer Pro Tempore Tasha Kama

Councilmembers
Riki Hokama
Kelly Takaya King
Michael J. Molina
Tamara Paltin
Shane M. Sinenci
Yuki Lei K. Sugimura



COUNTY COUNCIL

COUNTY OF MAUI 200 S. HIGH STREET WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793 www.MauiCounty.us

May 1, 2020

Director of Council Services
Traci N. T. Fujita, Esq.
RFCFIVFD

2020 MAY - I AM II: 51

COUNTY CLERK

The Honorable Alice L. Lee Council Chair County of Maui Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair Lee:

SUBJECT: PROHIBITION ON FEEDING FERAL ANIMALS

(PAF 20-127)

May I request the attached proposed bill, entitled "A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE MAUI COUNTY CODE, CHAPTER 6.04.040, RELATING TO FEEDING FERAL ANIMALS," be placed on the next Council meeting agenda.

Sincerely,

Councilmember

paf:ljcm:20-127d

Enclosure

ORDINANCE NO	
BILL NO	(2020)

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE MAUI COUNTY CODE, CHAPTER 6.04.040, RELATING TO FEEDING FERAL ANIMALS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE COUNTY OF MAUI:

SECTION 1. Section 6.04.010, Maui County Code, is amended by adding a new definition to be appropriately inserted and to read as follows:

"'Feral animal' means any animal existing in a wild or untamed state or any animal having returned to an untamed state from domestication."

SECTION 2: Chapter 6.04, Maui County Code, is amended by adding a new section to read as follows:

"6.04.041 Feeding of feral animals prohibited. No person may feed or deliberately introduce any food material, substance, or attractant directly to, or in the vicinity of, any feral animal."

SECTION 3. New material is underscored. In printing this bill, the County Clerk need not include the underscoring.

SECTION 4. This ordinance takes effect upon its approval.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

Department of the Corporation Counsel

County of Maui 2020-0555

PAF 20-127 2020-04-29 Ord Amd 6.04.40